Minnesota law.
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taxes and was unable to make or collect the same. He
shall note on the margin of such list the place to which
any delinquent taxpayer may have removed, with the
date of his removal, if he is able to ascertain the fact.
The sheriff shall at the time of filing said list with
the clerk also return all the warrants with indorsements
thereon showing his doings in the premises, and the
clerk shall file and preserve said warrants in his office.
On or before the tenth (10th) day of June thereafter the
clerk shall deliver the said list and affidavit to the
county treasurer, who shall "by comparison of such list-
with the tax duplicates in his office, ascertain whether
or not all personal property taxes which had been re-
ported by him to the clerk as delinquent, except those
included in the list so returned by said sheriff to said
clerk and by said clerk filed with said treasurer, have
been paid into the office of said treasurer, by the sheriff
or otherwise, and shall attach to said list his certificate,
as to whether or not all taxes which were reported by
him to the clerk as delinquent, and which are not in-
cluded in said list so returned, have been received by him,
and state the items of such taxes, if any, as shall not
have been received. Said treasurer shall deliver such
list and affidavit, with his certificate attached, to the
board of county commissioners at their first session
thereafter, and the}' shall cancel such taxes as they are
satisfied cannot be collected. A copy of the tax list so
revised and also a separate list of the taxes so canceled
shall be included in the records of the proceedings of
said board and published in full, as a part of such pro-
ceedings."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be inforcefrom
and after its passage.

Approved March 23, 1895.

H.F.NO.MO. CHAPTER 15.

Amendment An&ct to amend chanter thirty-seven (37) of the
relating to the , . , . , _ , /• • i / i_ 11 , ' . • » jgeneral statutes of eighteen hundred and seventy-eight

(1878) as amended by chapter two hundred and sixty-
six (266) of the general laws of eighteen hundred And
eighty-nine (18S9), relating to the university.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-

sota:
SECTION 1. That section three (3) of chapter thirty-

seven (37) of the general statutes of eighteen hundred
and seventy-eight (1878) as amended by chapter two-



-per-
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hundred and sixty-six (266) of the general laws of
eighteen hundred and eighty-nine (1889) is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

Government board of regents.—The government of Government
the university shall be vested in a board of thirteen (13) re£J.ri>t£
regents, of which the governor of the state, the state son*:llt'-
superintendent of public instruction, the president of
the university and the Honorable John Sargent Pills-
bury for and during his good pleasure as an honorary
member, having the same power as any other member,
shall be members ex-officio, and the nine (9) remaining
members thereof shall be appointed by the governor by
and with the advice and consent of the senate. When-
ever a vacancy therein occurs for any cause, the same
shall be filled for the unexpired term in the same
manner. After the expiration of the term of the
members of the present board of regents, their succes-
sors shall be appointed in like manner, and shall hold
their office for the full term of six (6) years from thefirst
Wednesday of March succeeding their appointments, and
until their successors are appointed and qualified- The
president of the university shall be ex-officio the cor-
responding secretary of the board of regents.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 27, 1895.

CHAPTER 16. s- F- so- 1W-

An act to amend chapter thirty-seven of the general ££a
am|7

nj| s
statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy- Ws!1"
eight, relating to the University of Minnesota.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota:

SEC. 1. That section fourteen of chapter thirty-seven
of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-tight, as amended by chapter seventy-one
of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-three be amended so as to read as follows :

Sec, 14. It shall be unlawful foranyperson to sell or £[°¥bltiol!l, • ,. .., . ^ ,, T •, i • within a mile
dispose oi any spirituous, vinous or malt liquors within of thenniver-
a distance of one mile from the main building of the BltJ'
University of Minnesota, as now located in the city of
Minneapolis; and it shall be unlawful for any person to
keep or maintain any pool room, billiard room, or other
place resorted to for the purpose of playing, either for
gain or pleasure, any game of billiards, pool, roulette,


